Domestic GST gap 2017, various estimates
2017 Le

(million)

% of potential

collection

Central Estimates 230,922 43.33%

Using ASI assumption on registration threshold(while maintaining the prevalence of

formality assumption of this study)

360,761 54.43%

Using ASI assumption on formality rates (while maintaining the assumption of registration

threshold in this Study)

125,214 29.31%

Using ASI registration threshold and formality rate assumptions 218,319 41.96%

Results Cont.

We also calculated what will happen in a series of alternative scenarios in our central estimates.

Domestic GST gap 2017, sensitivity checks.

We also estimated the breakdown of the 2017 tax gap by different sectors as obtained in the central
estimate scenario (not reported in this presentation).

The breakdown figures should be treated with caution, as they are reliant on the specific assumption
about formality and registration shares for the given sector, as well as on the reliability of the breakdown
of overall payments contained in VIPS by taxpayers’ sector.

Issues with some of these assumptions given rise to negative tax gap for some sub-sectors.

2017 NLe (million) % of potential collection

Registration and formality +10% 3,639,078 92.34%

Registration and formality -10% 69,740 18.76%

No exemptions 387,691 56.21%

No informality 1,574,486 83.90%

No registration threshold 621,479 67.29%

Challenges of Estimating the GST Gap

❖ Data Availability and Quality: lack of comprehensive, incomplete data and outliers makes it difficult to obtain

reliable information on variables used in the estimation.

❖ Informal Economy: estimating the size and behavior of the informal economy is challenging, as it often

operates outside formal tax systems.

❖ Limited Analytical Capacity: the lack of analytical capacity and expertise needed to conduct comprehensive

gap analysis. This includes skills in econometric modeling, and policy evaluation.

❖ Methodological Challenges: the Top-bottom approach itself poses methodological challenges, such as defining